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Regulation | of the
PUGET SOUND CLEAN AIR AGENCY

As originally adopted by Resolution No. 12 on March 13, 1968 by the Board of Directors of the Agency and as amended by
subsequent resolutions as follows:

Resolution _
No. Date Adopted Sections Amended

25 07/09/69 Revised - 3.11,3.12,and 7.01
Adopted - 3.29

115  02/11/70 Extended Regulation I to Kitsap County

126 07/08/70 Revised - 1.07,9.03, 9.04, 9.07, and 9.09
Adopted - 11.01, 11.03, and 11.05

135 11/10/71 Revised - 1.01, 1.07,3.09, 3.11, 3.12, 3.29, 5.03, 5.05, 6.03, 6.07, 7.01, 9.02,
9.09, 11.01, and 11.03
Adopted - 11.06, 11.07, 11.08, 11.09, and 12.01

141 04/12/72 Revised - 1.07 and 9.02
142  05/10/72 Revised - 1.07 and 11.03
149  07/12/72 Adopted - 9.17
172 12/13/72 Adopted - 7.02
178  03/14/73 Adopted - 9.19
186  04/11/73 Revised - 9.03
187  04/11/73 Revised - 9.16
194  06/13/73 Revised - 1.07 and 9.02

214  10/10/73 Revised - 1.01, 3.07, 3.25, Exhibit A of Article 5, 6.07, and 9.09
Adopted - 6.04
Deleted - 9.17

218  12/12/73 Revised - 6.04
230 02/21/74 Revised - 9.07
251  06/20/74 Adopted - 9.02A
264  08/15/74 Revised - 7.01

285 11/21/74 Revised - 6.03, 6.04, and 6.07
Adopted - 6.06

312 07/17/75 Adopted - 18.01, 18.02, 18.03, 18.04, 18.05, 18.06, 18.07, 18.08, and 18.09
332 09/18/75 Revised - 18.01 and 18.05

361 03/18/76 Revised - 1.07
Adopted - 8.01, 8.02, 8.03, 8.04, 8.05, 8.06, 8.07, 8.08, 8.09, 8.10, and 8.11
Deleted - 9.02 and 9.02A

383  11/18/76 Revised - 18.02 and 18.03

417  12/08/77 Deleted - 18.01, 18.02, 18.03, 18.04, 18.05, 18.06, 18.07, 18.08, and 18.09
461  03/13/80 Revised - 1.07, Exhibit A of Article 5, 6.03, 6.04, and 6.06

465  05/08/80 Adopted - 3.24

471  06/12/80 Adopted - 6.08

472  06/12/80 Revised - 3.24

477  08/14/80 Revised - 11.01, 11.03, 11.05, 11.06, 11.07, and 11.09
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Resolution

No. Date Adopted Sections Amended
530 12/09/82 Revised - 5.03 and 5.05
Adopted - 5.02, 5.07, and 5.09
531 12/09/82 Revised - 3.05,6.03, and 7.02
Adopted - 3.06, 6.12, and 9.20
536  06/09/83 Revised - 9.04,9.11, and 9.15
547  10/13/83 Revised - 1.07,6.07,and 6.08
556  05/10/84 Revised - 1.07,3.25, and 3.29
557  05/10/84 Adopted - 9.17
Deleted - 9.16
567 12/13/84 Revised - Exhibit A of Article 5
573  01/10/85 Revised - 5.07
579  06/13/85 Adopted - 9.08
593  12/12/85 Adopted - Atrticle 10
597  02/13/86 Revised - 1.07, 3.05, 3.06, Exhibit A of Article 5, 6.03, 6.04, 6.05, 6.07, 6.09,
7.02, 8.08, 9.06, 9.07, 9.08, and 9.09
Deleted - 9.19
616  11/12/87 Revised - 1.07,3.05, 3.09, 3.11, 3.29, 6.07, 6.12, 10.01, 10.02, 10.03, 10.04, and
10.05
Adopted - 5.08 and 6.10
Deleted - 3.12,3.13,and 3.15
617 01/14/88 Revised - 10.02, 10.03, 10.04, and 10.05
621  06/09/88 Revised - 1.07,3.07,5.05, 6.04, 6.08, 8.10, 9.03, 9.05, 9.06, 9.07, 9.09, 9.13,
9.15, 9.20, and 12.01
Adopted - 9.10, 9.25, 11.04, 12.02, 12.03, 12.04, and 12.05
622  06/09/88 Adopted - Delineation of Nonattainment Areas - 8.02
634 11/10/88 Revised - 1.07
Adopted - Article 13
636  12/08/88 Revised - 1.07 and 8.02
639 01/12/89 Revised - 1.07,7.02,8.01, 8.02, 8.03, 8.04, 8.05, and Delineation of No-Burn
Zones - 8.02(b) & (¢)
Deleted - 8.06, 8.07, 8.08, 8.09, 8.10, and 8.11
640  02/09/89 Revised - 13.02 and 13.04
643 05/11/89 Revised - 6.04,6.07,9.03, and 9.09
644  08/10/89 Revised - 1.07,9.12,9.15,12.01, 12.02, 12.03, 12.04, and 12.05
649A1 11/16/89 Adopted - 5.10
653 10/12/89 Revised - 5.05and 5.07
655 11/16/89 Revised - 8.02 and Delineation of No-Burn Zones - 8.02(b)
660  03/08/90 Revised - 8.01,8.02, and 8.05
666  09/13/90 Deleted - Article 10 [effective 10/15/90]
667 07/12/90 Revised - 8.02(e)
Deleted - 8.02(f)
668  07/12/90 Deleted - 5.10
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Resolution _
No. Date Adopted Sections Amended

670 08/09/90  Revised - 5.03,5.05 and 5.07 [effective 10/01/90]

671 10/11/90 Revised - 13.02 and 13.05
Adopted - 13.03

676  10/11/90 Revised - 6.08 [effective 11/11/90]

700 06/13/91 Revised - 1.07 [effective 07/15/91]
Adopted - 9.16 [effective 07/15/91]

702  08/08/91 Revised - 3.01, 3.05, and 3.09
Deleted - 3.03, 3.06, 3.21, and 3.24
Re#'d/
Revised - 3.07t03.19, 3.11t03.17, 3.17 to 3.07, 3.19 to 3.03, 3.23 to 3.21,
3.25103.13, 3.27 t0 3.15, 3.29 to 3.11, Article 7 to Article 4,
7.01to04.01, 7.02 to 4.02

708  09/26/91 Revised - 13.01, 13.02, 13.04, and 13.05

710 11/14/91 Revised - 6.04 [effective 12/01/91]
Adopted - 5.10 [effective 12/01/91]

713 12/12/91 Revised - 5.07

716 01/09/92 Revised - 1.07 [effective 02/09/92]
Deleted - 9.25, 12.05, and 13.02 [effective 02/09/92]

724 04/09/92 Revised - 8.01, 8.02, 8.03, and 8.04 [effective 06/01/92]
Deleted - 8.05 [effective 06/01/92]

734 09/10/92 Revised - 3.11 and 6.04 [effective 11/01/92]

738  11/19/92 Revised - 1.07,6.03, 6.04, 6.07, 6.08, 6.09 [effective 01/01/93]
Deleted - 6.05, 6.11, and 6.12 [effective 01/01/93]
Adopted - 5.11 [effective 01/01/93]

746  01/14/93 Re#'d/
Revised - 4.02 (renumbered as 4.03) [effective 03/04/93]
Adopted - 4.02 [effective 03/04/93]

751  05/13/93 Revised - 8.02 and 8.03 [effective 06/17/93]
Deleted - Addenda [effective 06/17/93]

756  07/08/93 Revised - 3.11,5.07,5.11, 6.04, 6.07, 6.10 [effective 08/14/93]
Deleted - 5.10 [effective 08/14/93]

760  08/12/93 Revised - 5.03 [effective 09/17/93]
Adopted - 6.11 [effective 09/17/93]

764  10/14/93  Revised - 5.11 [effective 11/15/93]
765  10/28/93 Revised - 6.04 [effective 11/29/93]
766  10/28/93 Adopted - 7.01, 7.03, 7.05, 7.07 [effective 11/29/93]

769  12/09/93 Revised - 9.05 [effective 01/13/94]
Deleted - 9.06 [effective 01/13/94]
Adopted - 3.23 [effective 01/13/94]

777  02/10/94 Revised - 3.01, 3.05, 5.03, and 9.09 [effective 03/17/94]
Deleted - 3.03, 3.07,5.09, and 9.17 [effective 03/17/94]
Adopted - 3.07 [effective 03/17/94]

783  04/14/94 Revised - 8.03 and 8.04 [effective 05/19/94]
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Resolution _
No. Date Adopted Sections Amended

784  04/14/94 Revised - 1.07,6.06, 6.07, 6.09, 9.07, 9.08, Article 11 (title) [effective 05/19/94]
Deleted - 11.01,11.03,11.04,11.05, 11.06, 11.07, 11.08, 11.09 [effective 05/19/94]
Adopted - 11.01 and 11.02 [effective 05/19/94]

798  09/08/94 Revised - 3.11,5.07,6.11, 7.07, and 9.03 [effective 10/14/94]
808 12/08/94 Adopted - 13.07 [effective 01/09/95]

813  02/09/95 Revised - 3.07 and 8.03 [effective 03/19/95]
Deleted - 9.04 [effective 03/19/95]

821  09/14/95 Revised - 3.11,5.07,5.11, 6.11, and 7.07 [effective 10/19/95]

825  02/08/96 Revised - 8.02 [effective 03/14/96]
Deleted - 8.01 [effective 03/14/96]
Adopted - 8.05, 8.07, and 8.08 [effective 03/14/96]

832 06/13/96 Adopted - 3.03 [effective 07/18/96]
838  09/12/96 Revised - 5.02,5.03, 5.05, and 6.03 [effective 11/01/96]

839  09/12/96 Revised - 3.11, 3.23,5.07, 6.04, 6.11, and 7.07 [effective 11/01/96]
Deleted - 5.08 and 5.11 [effective 11/01/96]
Adopted - 7.09 [effective 11/01/96]

842  12/12/96 Revised - 5.03 and 6.04 [effective 01/16/97]
849  03/13/97 Revised - 8.07 [effective 04/17/97]

856  09/11/97 Revised - 3.03,3.11, 5.05, 5.07, 6.04, 6.10, 6.11, 7.07, 7.09 [effective 11/01/97]
Adopted - 3.04 [effective 11/01/97]

865  04/09/98 Revised - 9.03,9.09, 12.01, and 12.03 [effective 06/01/98]
Deleted - 12.02 and 12.04 [effective 06/01/98]
Adopted - 9.04 [effective 06/01/98]

870  09/10/98 Revised - 3.11,5.03,5.05, 6.11, and 7.09 [effective 11/01/98]
Adopted - 3.02 [effective 11/01/98]

871  09/10/98 Revised - 5.07 and 7.07 [effective 11/01/98]

872  10/08/98 Revised - 1.03,1.07, and 3.17 [effective 11/14/98]
Adopted - 3.06 and 13.02 [effective 11/14/98]

873  10/08/98 Revised - 8.02, 8.03, and 8.04 [effective 11/14/98]
Adopted - 8.01 and 8.06 [effective 11/14/98]

880  03/11/99 Revised - 1.07,6.03, 6.04, 6.06, and 6.07 [effective 04/17/99]
881  03/11/99 Revised - 8.04 and 9.03 [effective 04/17/99]

882  03/11/99 Revised - 3.03,3.04,9.11, and 9.15 [effective 04/17/99]
Deleted - 9.12 [effective 04/17/99]

886  07/08/99 Revised - 5.03, 6.03, and 9.16 [effective 08/13/99]
894  09/09/99 Revised - 5.07 and 7.07 [effective 11/01/99]

895  09/09/99 Revised - 1.01,1.03,1.05, 1.07, 3.01, 3.03, 3.11, 6.11, 7.03, 8.07, 8.08, and
13.01 [effective 11/01/99]

905  12/09/99 Revised - 4.01, 4.02, and 4.03 [effective 01/10/00]
925 07/13/00 Revised - 3.11,5.07,6.11, and 7.07 [effective 08/18/00]

933  11/09/00 Revised - 8.04 and 8.05 [effective 01/01/01]
Deleted - 8.01, 8.02, 8.03, and 8.06 [effective 01/01/01]
Adopted - 8.09, 8.10, 8.11, and 8.12 [effective 01/01/01]
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Resolution _
No. Date Adopted Sections Amended

943 05/10/01  Adopted - 2.012.02,2.03, 2.04, 2.05, 2.06, 2.07, 2.08, 2.09, 2.10, 2.11, 2.12,
2.13, and 2.14 [effective 06/16/01]

944 07/12/01 Revised - 6.03,6.04, 6.09, 6.10, and 9.16 [effective 09/01/01]
946 06/14/01 Revised - 3.02,5.07, and 7.07 [effective 07/20/01]

954 09/13/01 Revised - 3.11 and 6.11 [effective 10/20/01]
Adopted - 3.25 [effective 10/20/01]

957 10/11/01 Revised - 5.07 and 7.07 [effective 11/16/01]
Deleted - 4.02 [effective 11/16/01]

968 05/23/02 Revised - 5.07 [effective 09/01/02]
969 05/23/02 Revised - 6.04 [effective 09/01/02]
970 05/23/02 Revised - 7.07 [effective 09/01/02]
976 12/19/02 Adopted - 8.06 [effective 01/23/03]
978 09/26/02 Revised - 3.11, 3.25, and 6.11 [effective 11/03/02]
981 10/24/02 Revised - 8.12 [effective 11/30/02]
992 05/22/03 Revised - 3.03 and 6.04 [effective 07/01/03]
994 05/22/03 Revised - 5.05 and 5.07 [effective 07/01/03]
995 05/22/03 Revised - 7.07 [effective 07/01/03]
1009 09/25/03 Revised - 3.11 and 3.25 [effective 11/01/03]

1024 03/25/04 Revised - 1.07,3.04, 6.03, 6.09, 9.03, 9.04, 9.08, and 12.03 [effective 05/01/04]
Deleted - 6.06, 6.07, and 6.08 [effective 05/01/04]
Adopted - 6.01 [effective 05/01/04]

1030 06/24/04 Revised - 5.03,5.05, and 5.07 [effective 08/01/04]
Deleted - 5.02 [effective 08/01/04]

1031 07/22/04 Revised - 7.03 and 7.07 [effective 09/01/04]

1036 09/23/04 Revised - 3.11, 3.25, and 12.03 [effective 11/01/04]
Deleted - 11.01,11.02, 13.02, 13.03, 13.04, and 13.05 [effective 11/01/04]
Adopted - 13.02 [effective 11/01/04]
Re#'d - 13.07 (renumbered as 13.03) [effective 11/01/04]

1044 06/23/05 Revised - 5.07 [effective 08/01/05]

1045 06/23/05 Revised - 6.04 [effective 08/01/05]

1055 09/22/05 Revised - 3.11 and 3.25 [effective 11/01/05]
1056 11/17/05 Revised - 6.01 [effective 01/01/06]

1057 09/22/05 Revised - 13.02 [effective 11/01/05]

1063 03/23/06 Revised - 3.07, 6.01 [effective 05/01/06]
1064 03/23/06 Revised - 6.03, 6.04 [effective 05/01/06]
1067 06/22/06 Revised - 5.07 [effective 08/01/06]

1082 10/26/06 Revised - 3.11 and 3.25 [effective 12/01/06]
1083 10/26/06 Revised - 5.03 and 6.03 [effective 12/01/06]
1089 02/22/07 Revised - 9.16 [effective 09/01/07]

1106 09/27/07 Revised - 3.02,3.11, and 3.25 [effective 11/01/07]
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Resolution

No. Date Adopted

Sections Amended

1107
1112

1117
1118
1119
1131
1132
1133
1134
1149
1154
1147
1170
1171
1172
1184
1192

1196
1199
1200
1210
1221
1222
1231
1233
1232

1241
1242
1243
1244
1253
1254
1255
1258

1270

09/27/07
02/28/08

05/22/08
05/22/08
05/22/08
09/25/08
09/25/08
09/25/08
09/25/08
03/26/09
04/23/09
05/28/09
09/24/09
09/24/09
09/24/09
03/25/10
07/22/10

09/23/10
10/28/10
10/28/10
05/26/11
09/22/11
09/22/11
12/15/11
12/15/11
01/26/12

05/24/12
05/24/12
05/24/12
05/24/12
09/27/12
09/27/12
09/27/12
10/25/12

03/28/13

Revised

Revised
Adopted

Revised
Revised
Revised
Revised
Revised
Revised
Revised
Revised
Revised
Revised
Revised
Revised
Revised
Revised
Adopted

Revised
Revised
Revised
Revised
Revised
Revised
Revised
Adopted

Revised
Adopted

Revised
Revised
Revised
Revised
Revised
Revised
Revised

Revised
Adopted

Revised

6.01 [effective 11/01/07]

8.09, 8.10, and 8.11 [effective 04/01/08]
8.13 [effective 04/01/08]

5.07 [effective 07/01/08]
6.04 [effective 07/01/08]
7.07 [effective 07/01/08]
3.11 and 3.25 [effective 11/01/08]
5.03 and 6.03 [effective 11/01/08]
7.09 [effective 11/01/08]
8.04 and 8.05 [effective 11/01/08]
2.02 and 2.06 [effective 05/01/09]
8.13 [effective 06/01/09]
8.08 [effective 07/01/09]
3.11 and 3.25 [effective 11/01/09]
5.03 and 6.03 [effective 11/01/09]
6.01 [effective 11/01/09]
5.03 and 5.07 [effective 05/01/10]

14.01, 14.02, 14.03, 14.04, 14.05, 14.06, 14.07, and 14.08
[effective 09/01/10]

3.11 and 3.25 [effective 11/01/10]

8.05 [effective 01/01/11]

9.16 [effective 12/02/10]

5.07 [effective 07/01/11]

6.01, 6.03, and 6.04 [effective 11/01/11]
3.11 and 3.25 [effective 11/01/11]

3.03 [effective 02/01/12]

15.01, 15.03, and 15.05 [effective 02/01/12]

5.03 and 6.03 [effective 03/02/12]
5.12 and 9.18 [effective 03/02/12]

3.04 [effective 07/01/12]
5.07 [effective 07/01/12]
6.04 [effective 07/01/12]
7.07 [effective 07/01/12]
3.11 and 3.25 [effective 11/01/12]
5.03 and 6.03 [effective 11/01/12]
8.05 [effective 11/01/12]

13.01, 13.02, 13.03 [effective 12/01/12]
13.04, 13.05, 13.06, and 13.07 [effective 12/01/12]

6.01 [effective 05/01/13]
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No. Date Adopted

Sections Amended

1280
1283
1284
1285
1286
1308
1309
1313
1328
1329
1330
1350
1351
1352
1353

07/25/13
09/26/13
09/26/13
09/26/13
09/26/13
09/25/14
09/25/14
12/18/14
09/24/15
09/24/15
09/24/15
09/22/16
09/22/16
09/22/16
09/22/16

Revised
Revised
Revised
Revised
Revised
Revised
Revised
Revised
Revised
Revised
Revised
Revised
Revised
Revised
Revised

14.04 and 14.07 [effective 09/01/13]
2.02 [effective 11/01/13]

3.11 and 3.25 [effective 11/01/13]
6.03 [effective 11/01/13]

7.07 [effective 11/01/13]

2.02 [effective 11/01/14]

3.11 and 3.25 [effective 11/01/14]
6.03 [effective 2/01/15]

3.11 and 3.25 [effective 11/01/15]
5.03 and 6.03 [effective 11/01/15]
12.03 [effective 11/01/15]

3.11 and 3.25 [effective 11/01/16]
5.03 [effective 11/01/16]

5.07 [effective 11/01/16]

14.05 [effective 11/01/16]
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